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The Medical Council of Hong Kong

DISCIPLINARY INQUIRY
MEDICAL REGISTRATION ORDINANCE, CAP. 161

Defendant: Dr TANG Fai Yu (B 58 4F) (Reg. No.: M11878)

Date of hearing: 24 October 2025 (Friday)

Present at the hearing

Council Members/Assessors: Dr CHOI Kin, Gabriel
(Chairperson of the Inquiry Panel)
Prof. LIANG Hin-suen Raymond, SBS, JP
Dr TAM Sau-man, Barbara
Ms FUNG Dun-mi, Amy, MH, JP
Mr MO Pak-kuen

Legal Adviser: Mr Stanley NG

Legal Officer representing the Secretary: ~ Miss Agnes FONG,

Senior Government Counsel

The Defendant is absent and he is not legally represented.

The Charge

1. The charge against the Defendant, Dr TANG Fai Yu, is:

“The particulars of the information are that he, being a registered
medical practitioner, was convicted at the West Kowloon Magistrates’
Courts on 27 July 2023 of the offence of indecent assault, which is an
offence punishable with imprisonment, contrary to Section 1 22(1) of
the Crimes Ordinance, Cap. 200, Laws of Hong Kong.”



Facts of the case
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The name of the Defendant has been included in the General Register from
6 July 1998 to the present. His name has never been included in the

Specialist Register.

There is no dispute that the Defendant was convicted after trial at West
Kowloon Magistrates” Courts in Case No. WKCC 425/2023 on
27 July 2023 of the offence of indecent assault and was sentenced on
27 July 2023 to 9 months’ imprisonment.

By an email dated 23 August 2023, the Defendant reported his criminal

conviction to the Council.

The Defendant subsequently lodged an appeal against his conviction and
sentence but was dismissed by the Court of First Instance on
13 December 2024 in Case No.: HCMA 294/2023. A copy of the
Judgment on appeal (“Judgment”) was adduced by the Legal Officer for
the Secretary as part of the Secretary’s case against the Defendant before

us.

A gist of how the Defendant indecently assaulted the victim was set out in
the following paragraphs of the Judgment:
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Findings of the Inquiry Panel

10.

There is no dispute that the offence of indecent assault is punishable with
imprisonment. By virtue of section 21(1) of the Medical Registration
Ordinance, Cap. 161 (“MRO”), our dlsmphnary powers against the
Defendant are engaged.

Section 21(3) of the MRO expressly provides that:

“Nothing in this section shall be deemed to require an inquiry panel
lo inquire into the question whether the registered medical
practitioner was properly convicted but the panel may consider any
record of the case in which such conviction was recorded and any
other evidence which may be available and is relevant as showing

the nature and gravity of the offence.”

We are therefore entitled to take the aforesaid conviction as proven against

‘the Defendant.

Accordingly, we find the Defendant guilty of the disciplinary charge.
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Sentencing

I1.

12.

14.
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18.

The Defendant has a clear disciplinary record.

The Defendant’s appeal against his criminal verdict and sentence was
already dismissed by the Court. The Defendant however still contests the
criminal verdict before us today. We do not see the Defendant is any

remorseful.

We bear in mind that the primary purpose of a disciplinary order is not to
punish the Defendant but to protect the public from persons who are unfit
to practise medicine and to maintain public confidence in the medical

profession by upholding its high standards and good reputation.

The offence of indecent assault committed by the Defendant on X was very
serious. It took place in his consultation clinic. What the Defendant did

had tarnished the reputation of doctors in Hong Kong.

[t is clearly stated in paragraph 27.2 of the Code of Professional Conduct
(2022 edition) that a particularly serious view will likely be taken in

respect of offences involving indecent behaviour.

It is essential in our view to maintain amongst members of the public a
well-founded confidence that any medical doctor whom they consult will
be a person of unquestionable integrity, probity and trustworthiness. Any
person who lacks these essential attributes can hardly be a fit and proper
person to practise medicine.

We need to ask ourselves whether the Defendant can be safely allowed to
remain in practice, having regard to our responsibility to safeguard the

public from persons who are unfit to practice medicine.

Taking into consideration the nature and gravity of this case and what we
have heard and read in mitigation, we order that in respect of the
disciplinary charge the Defendant’s name be removed from the General
Register for a period of 9 months.



19. We have considered carefully whether the operation of the removal order
should be suspended. We do not consider it appropriate to suspend the

operation of the removal order for the reasons aforesaid.

Dr CHOI Kin, Gabriel
Chairperson of the Inquiry Panel
The Medical Council of Hong Kong



